material adjustments necessary to reflect the effects of the significant acquisition described above have been made. In
addition, the unaudited pro forma financial information is based upon available information and upon assumptions and
estimates, some of which are set forth in the notes to the unaudited pro forma financial information, which we believe
are reasonable under the circumstances. The unaudited pro forma financial information and accompanying

15

Edgar Filing: Chatham Lodging Trust - Form 8-K/A

19

notes should be read in conjunction with the historical financial statements and notes thereto of Chatham in Chatham’s
2012 Annual Report on Form 10-K, the Quarterly Report on Form 10−Q for the nine months ended September 30,
2013, the Form 8-K filed on June 12, 2013, the Form 8-K filed on September 24, 2013 and the 8-K/A filed on
December 11, 2013.

16

Edgar Filing: Chatham Lodging Trust - Form 8-K/A

20

CHATHAM LODGING TRUST
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2013
(in thousands except share data)

Chatham
Lodging
Trust (1)

Acquisition
of Bellevue
Hotel (2)

Acquisition
of
Savannah
Hotel (3)

Offering
Adjustments
(4)

ProForma
Chatham
Lodging
Trust

Assets:
Investment in hotel properties, net $543,709 $71,757 $39,750 $ — $655,216
Cash and cash equivalents 60,401 (72,123 ) (39,960 ) 95,089 43,407
Restricted cash 5,062 — — — 5,062
Investment in unconsolidated real estate entities 515 — — — 515
Hotel receivables (net of allowance for doubtful
accounts of $42) 2,249 240 35 — 2,524

Deferred costs, net 5,647 — — 137 5,784
Prepaid expenses and other assets 2,387 60 1 — 2,448
Total assets $619,970 $(66 ) $(174 ) $ 95,226 $714,956

Liabilities and Equity:
Debt $175,208 $— $— $ 47,580 $222,788
Revolving credit facility 48,500 — — 39,000 87,500
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 11,885 1 1 137 12,024
Distributions payable 1,900 — — — 1,900
Total liabilities 237,493 1 1 86,717 324,212

Commitments and contingencies
Equity:

Edgar Filing: Chatham Lodging Trust - Form 8-K/A

21